

Comprising:

## FAR EAST HOSPITALITY REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd.

## FAR EAST HOSPITALITY BUSINESS TRUST as trust constituted on 1 August 201

(a business trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd.

## CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (the "**REIT Manager**"), as manager of Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (the "**Trustee-Manager**"), as trustee-manager of Far East Hospitality Business Trust, would like to refer to the announcement made by Far East Orchard Limited today (Announcement no. 00033) and wish to clarify that the media reports are referring to the hospitality management business arm of Far East Orchard Limited, and not Far East Hospitality Trust ("Far East H-Trust").

The REIT Manager and the Trustee-Manager would like to reiterate that Far East H-Trust is established with the principal investment strategy of investing in a diversified portfolio of incomeproducing real estate in Singapore, used primarily for hospitality and/or hospitality-related purposes.

By Order of the Board

Ms Chloe Kho Kim Suan Company Secretary

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201102629K) as manager of Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust

FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201210698W) as trustee-manager of Far East Hospitality Business Trust

19 October 2012

DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. and The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore Brach are the joint financial advisers, global coordinators and issue managers for the Offering (collectively, the "Joint Global Coordinators"). DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte., The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore Branch and Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation are the joint bookrunners and underwriters of the Offering (collectively, the "Joint Bookrunners"). The Joint Global Coordinators and the Joint Bookrunners assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.